Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawzon Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 28, 1997

Mr. Franco A. Owusu

Fositua Cleaners,

1450 North Courtenay #27
Merritt Island, Florida 32953

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0090154
Dear Mr. Owusu:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program,. please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

M
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Frinted on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

J_t;((/‘fuﬁ St Tepz2;06E IN';C—'LM@MQ’L Lt

2. Site Namg (For example, plant name or number):
Foipis Chrgmens M0 eI

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Irpoere  ((3-13e)

* Zat(r:fi:lel;:yAI:i(:lizzisgn: / %J © /(/ ) 6;9 s 77 4'7 2/ SN, V &Q,‘)
City: — County;s. Zip Code: )
P Anevac) 22947

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

OO TOISH

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Laprecd B @wq&& ) ﬁﬂ/all&vr/%wéfp

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /¥CP M @ asL Tl ’9\’7 HH )
Street Address:
City: —_— Capunty: —_ Zip Code:
™ML ift &vdal) A~ 32957
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (YD L/\; 22—yl T Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

$orrt— S phove

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(3) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Dy 75 pr

-g)“ & Date Date Date Date Date Date
p o< ) Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control

7 o Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Y

(1) w/ ref. condenser I/ |0 j28
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed \/ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ [feo ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [$ New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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'-@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source g-(wa'é/
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser LQS]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L'ﬁ
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(g) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD eRK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager)?
$orm P phovls

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 gureau of Al Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Dy 75 dDn

gﬂ Date Date Date Date Date Date
e & Machine  |Control ~ [Machine  [Control Machine  [Control
‘ ?m Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1 . 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Py L y
Dry-to-Dry Unit _/ ko Z/NY/G7

(1) w/ ref. condenser 1N/ [ /28] | & 1 “TPH

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | \/ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/2o  gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) ‘

Existing small area source $ New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".) . 4
R . 4 C
Existing |arge area source g'mccﬂ . W/Z 7

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser g

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: .

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ﬁ
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases L_ﬁ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair - L&i]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [@ > '7//27 / G 7
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring : L]

(e) Instrument calibration

L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [94 ?90 I, 1\{/ 97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



-

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[% No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes lo the information contained in this notification.

C;%é 7/é A

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Jodrtu s St Tt pzifes _Z:M T CtasB T ser it ot |

2. Site Namg (For example, plant name or number): .

AP A Clamen, WO 310 louggessy
=27 T L 32T]

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

70202y ( 3 -13e17)

4. Facility Location: : -
Srree:yAddresls:n / %J © A/ ' 629 27 (:—9"7"7"7 p/CL'J\y '7{7[:(247
City: R County;/. Zip Code: )

e I Anayac) 325173

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): ) , :

i COF0/ISH

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/
FaAred £ - Ls g _ Paersy &wr’/g)u,w G

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . ' ’

Organization/Firm: /FCD A @“/ﬂ’ﬂ““” SV A=)

Street Address:

City: c— County: — Zip Code:

m L, A4 i) I~ 32455

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: i

Telephone: (¥ L/\f{], ~v b L Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
$Cort— At phov

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

1996
SEP O

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitorig

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

|:5 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
P
s 77

Signature Date

cg/ai 7/,.6./ &

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST /
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-IN SPECTION a

ars o#:_ (0090 | Toare: ‘;?/0(4/77 men:_ 1055 TIME OUT: 004

FACILITY NAME: __J OS)h uq ¢ lﬂal’)él/‘f

FACILITY LOCATION: l450 A/ COMV‘?‘enaV Pkw\/ L7
MPV‘V‘I# Ié/q;«o( F/ 3«2‘7‘53

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 é a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup (’\ S q : a
1. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ . a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
* v
1. Existing small area source . 27 New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification JY aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | 2.0 gallons.

l1of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry clemiing facility:

(check appropriate boxes) 0(
i.  Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? no T -éﬂ’vre ay OonN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? R‘{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . Qy ON°
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON aNa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' Ay ON awa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay OGN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay aN

-

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respansible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aw
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy an

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON aNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? Ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aN

~<

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; aN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ON

BRER R

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) aN NN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? aN

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? %Y -aN !

3of4 Revised 10/28/96




Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves MY aN
Door gaskets and seating MY aN
Filter gaskets and seating E#Y aN
Pumps ‘QY ON

Solvent tanks and containers aN

Water separators aN

Franw Owwusu

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Name of Respon51b1e'0ﬁic1al
50( N Cl, ez

j ?spec/ty Name (Pleage Pnnt)

Inspector’s Sig gna

4 0of 4

0 &SI

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay

Muck cookers %Y
Stills ?IY
Exhaust dampers %Y
Diverter valves #Y

Cartridge filter housings &Y

A+/97

ON

aN
aN
ON
aN
aN

ON

- ON

anN

ON

aN

Date of Irispection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: _ —
%PVGMQ 7150 454
§6‘P T&k C /é’ém : PI‘C kf ‘4/7 wa /ff"e

Contain ment Fqn

no Fan




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT l/

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘[ﬁ( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T] RE-INSPECTION []
MewN: D' 20 TIME OUT: _yf .0
TYPE OF FACILITY:

ars i0#:_DOFGOI54
FACILITY NAME:___\Shila. (‘Jéﬁv_xs

, DATE:_3)24[48
FACILITY LOCATION: 90 . C 7
é@r% Istand = %X@S%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j’_m NC DO Z 3&(514 PHONE NUMBER: 40 ’:)- -Hs 2-

Vo P

Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
R/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
WW”’P%M ket L= Jpue- calenden il vse
e plaumed HAde (on | o namay on
fore veeupts kept ok howa

c
<
w8 B O
zS O i
%gh
5z -
€z 3
969 >
—_
Y
3
@

COMMENTS:’A@h;Qq ‘hm

MOIs . AL H= H0F

(s doe .
4
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

vesgr” No[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/% ﬁ

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

St Nueesty

> (Please Print)
p -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘ PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ 0?3 33 33

Page of

Revised 10/96




{7
;ﬂ \/Q/L/ - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\J ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -
== o - 03]
AIRS 1D 0090154 .- .
JOSHUA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL -8 E ~
INC So o
FRANW.A OWUSU o> = m™m
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #27 o = ~ o
. MERRITT ISLAND FL:32953 oo =
‘ =) G <
a3 =
. 38 I
Do NOT Remove Label 053

< 5> 55
Annual Reporting Period: _ T .‘{r—go 1997 1O T~ ¢ 19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complianc egn% DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. od YES

5
ANy

. L= % Lo
If NO, complete the following: % & \)
. % %

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting peno?&stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-

N,
“al

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ Rtfeceo sz e %44_
i Signature

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Il is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/ 6\0

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT & ‘L
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST < ‘i'?p
[ A :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }{ cowr..mmrscovx-:m’%j 0,:7Q 2
7o Ya /
RE-INSPECTION Q %~ 5
%%, 7

amsm;_o_(ﬁ_Q/ﬂ_ DATE: i&ﬂi el P20 OUT: ((;%O%@
FACILITY NAME: Mm«
racriTy Location: _ HSD N eCoy e P 27
' 5L AR5
_ Meatt Bowmd EL- . 53

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Fvamlp Dw u s pEONE: AS2- D462
CONTACT NAME: _. ' PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

| ]

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notfy DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' I
Facility indicated on norification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check approprate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gaiivr
transter only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr A?y; b Cﬁ’
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(construcied before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
wranster oniy, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
Both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyT - both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) i
| - e
1 &, This is a correst facility dlassification M{ aN {OCan not determine

If no, please chezk the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
d facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {20 _ galions.

.

1of § ' Revised 9/15/97




by
|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS O

2

(93]

da

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ™

1

. Examining the conwiners for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/unloading? ypr W A/ DEﬂN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Storing perchloroethylene in oghtly sealed and impervious containers? 3 ( ; ( Oy ON M/A
ay aN XNA

least 24 hours prior to disposal? | Xy ON ON/A
3. Maintaining solvear-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . b@"{ aN ONA
_[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , I
In Part II-A:

1

2

A. Has the responsible official of all new sdyrces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped drv-io-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ¥ating system? Qy aN awva

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will bg directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy QN Qwa
. Measured and rezzrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strear\of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskiv/bi-weekly basis? Ty ON

Repaired or adjusie< the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempe e of the

condenser excsaded 45°F? Qy AN ANa
. Conduczed all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had be=n completely charged? Qy QN

W

If classification Nhas been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 hay been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classificarion 3 has beed checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsogber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent ¢o ? ay ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97
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4~

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the axhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to~dry, reciaimer, and dxyer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washeNexhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weskiy?

Is the temperature differential equa to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conceatratioq in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the mqchine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than N0 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber eXaust for measuring

perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstr of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from anyNyend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no cther inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with\ndividual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

B ¢

aN-OwA
ON ON/A

aN ONA
aN ONnA

aN aNva

AN QNvAa

aN QNA

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

3.

o\

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) , + - waw‘
1

Maintined receipts for perc purchased? XY (W
Plin

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak derection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lexk and leak repairegAv/in VS
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for aoplicable direct reading m:mlmenr:)
Maintained exhaust duct momnitoring data on perc conceatrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

gi . > “[olbaﬁ?t{(y

aN ONA

Jof§
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS s

1. Does the responsible oficial conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspeciion? - - E % aN
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? XY QN

. Does the responsible offical check the following areas for leaks?

1~

L)

Eose connecdons, fimings,

couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A Muck cookers Y QN QN/A
Door gaskats and seating ay ON ON/A Sulls ‘ Y OGN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating v ON Qw/a Exhaust dampers Y ON Qn/a
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves QN aN/a
éolvennzn‘rsand containers AN ONvva Carridge filter housings QY ON QON/A l
Water $earalors Qv ON Qwa

4. Which method of derection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ,c]/
Odar (noticsable perc odar) e
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) .- Q
Halogen leak detector : ' |
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aw/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use

PD/FD only)? ay QN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? aQy QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

-

SA/ADM @ee—sw( SRH4Z

Inspeztor's N e Pring Date of Inspection

Tkl

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspecior's Signature

d4of5 Revised 9/15/97
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\ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

m o
. — - o
¢ AIRS ID 0090154 oo é - "
. JOSHUA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL - S
. INC g =
| FRANW A OWUSU S o M
' 1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #27 oz O
| MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953 oz P ==
€ 0 D <
N e e s 2 B
38 ™
Do NOT Remove Label a'-b’ U
Annual Reporting Period: Tod 4p 19 TO T 19%’?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. BYES QxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible gfficial, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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o0 % DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY LOCATION: __JA(0 N (7 NMLT&\J% P/Cvﬁ/ —A‘—'—q/\/
/T AT 2o &

"

FACILITY NAME: ﬂm,m (L taceeay DATE:_%@Z&;A

f
Annual Repordng Pesiod: e " 72 19 TO @ /;; / 19

Based on each term or candition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comuh = with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminiszative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coversd by this swmtement. @ 2 é Uwo

tn

IENQ, compleze the following:

#1. Term or condidon of the general permit that has not besn in continuous comptiance during u;@eponing period suated above:

3 6‘
Exact period of non~<ompliancs: from 0_& 0/’4\ / Vi
: sa% 7 )
Action(s) taken 10 achieve compliance: : ¢, Oo,e - o <€§ AN
T, %
Method used 1o demonstrate campliancs: o
IR
)
C‘@& /;o

. . .- . ® .
#2. Term or condirion of the geaeral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliancs: from : ' to

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

t

Methad used 1o demonsrate compliance:

As the resconsible officicl, [ heredy certify, based on information and belief formed after recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this nocificztion cre e, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchicreethylene solvent, based

upon purchase reczipts. coes not exseed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons zer year for transfer or
combinasion fac:lities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: mﬂ@ &Wo“"\/ %‘/ 77&7/54’

Name (Please Print) 1mmre "Darte
L

\

~This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliancs cenification requirements. Itis atthe
discretion of the responsibie official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIMEIN:___[2} 20 TIMEOUT:__ [ /D AIRS 1DH: _ Y AO(SY

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ o858 D Aegv e

FACILITY NAME: oz Urarfes DATE: @/&I[&%

FACILITY LOCATION: MSD N Conun - ?LWZ; MT £,

RESPONSJBLE OFFICIAL: Fance Owasic PHONE NUMBER: 4DF — 4SS 2- (Mo D

D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
A
e & &
% O N/
@ ¢ \ La
%r, . &
7 v <
%%,
%6,
T %
COMMENTS: y
/N %W\LQ
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/17
o (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___—S DA Zvlvﬁgﬂ
(Please“lfrint)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE; - PHONE NUMBER:ﬁé—?“ 23232 =

Page of . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /p?
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST . 0
A

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ¢@e<,c1 ‘

O
REINGECTION & Yoy, 4
% o,

| FACILITY NAME: eelwua  Clezners

E ao@: %
ams ms 00154 pate: 9/21/‘](? m™EN /2] Ommongg ;q“c’

FacrLiTy LocaTioN: _JHSD gy (ourtney Phuy. 4792

Wy." {5hmd E[

RE‘PO;\QIBL}:OFFICLSL '}’YCU’ICO Owa&a, PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

R

(caeck appropriate box)
1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior 10 starwp

|2. Facility failed to notfy DARM to use geaesal permit

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION

1 Facility indicared on notification form that it is:

Q No notfication form
1 (caeck approgpriate box) .

Q Drop storefout of businesz/pernieum

1AL .
1 1. Existing small area source v 2. New small area source Q
dry-io~dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-io-dry only, x < 140 galivt
transter only, x < 200 g2ifyt  (n§ mded transier only, x < 200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 galyr ifat both types. x < 140 galfyr .
(constucied before 1249/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-ta~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galivr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gai/yT both 0ypgs, 140 < x <1,300 galivr
(construczed before 12/9/91) (cznsupczed on or after 12/9/91)
4 o
5. This is a corre=: faciity classificaion ON  CCannot determnine -
hecieed totts
If no, please chesk the appropriate classificadon: Z '
a faciity quahnd for a genesal permit as aumeer. atove
a facility exczads above limits and is not eligible for 2 geaeral pemmit

B. The total quantity of perchlorcethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drvy cie:.mm

facility was Y26 _ gallons. /p,z 7‘ 52 :

Lof5
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible offical of the dry cleaning facility:

(caeck appropriate boxes) =

L. Storing perchloroethyleze in dghtly sealed and impervious c:mainc:s> Y umpﬁi’ oY ON @A
12. Examining the continers for leaikage? Cy N @'ﬁA

3. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loadingfuniozding? G’( GN
{ +- Draining cariridg= Siters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
i least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ Ce-ON QN/a
j 3. Maintaining solvest-io~arion ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds actarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Cy QN @@

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part O-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Procesdto Part V.

If classificarion 2 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerared condenser
(complete A below). '

If classificarion 3 has been checked, the machine shoui
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B
inszalled prior to Segtember 22, 1993

e equipped with either a refrigerated
low). Caroon adsorber must kave been

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machjde should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser
(complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new soufces and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxss) ‘

L. Equipped all machines with the approggate veat cantrols? : 2y ON

Z. Eguipped dry-i0-dry machines wit'a closed-loop vapor venting sywem? Y ON QA

[}

- Equipped the candanser with 4 diverter valve so airflow will be direczad away from the
candezser upon opening the door? ' QY QN awa

-l-

Measursd and reczrded the temperanure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigarated
condenser on a wesKly/bi-weaily basis? oy QN

2. Regaired or adj

sie< the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condanser e

aaded 157F) QY ON ON/A

6. Conduc# all (ermperanure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pesicd and after
verifying that the csolant had besa complezely charged? gy ON

e —

ey

2of5 : Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temapesature on the outer side of the condens

tcated
on dry-w-iry, reciaimer, and dryes machines on a weakly basis? oy ON
2. Measured and recsrdad the wasier exilaust temperaurs at the concs
inlez and outles wesidy? Cv ON Qw/A
Is the temperature diferzndal equal to or greater thgx20° F? Qy ON QA
3. Measures and recarded the perc concsatration in the’exhaust sirzam weekly
at the ezd of the final drying cycle whiie the a€iine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon oer? ay ON ONA
Is the perc conceatradon equaltd or less than 100 ppm? QY ON OwA
4. Assured that the sampling poston the carbon adsorber exnaust for measuring
perc concsatradons is at lpdst 8 duct diameters downstream of any tend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at leagz? duct diamezers upsTream from any bead, contracion,
or expansion; and ¢ from no other infez? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped 7ac machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condeaser coils? ay ON Qwa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes? ' oy ON QN/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained rec=ipts for perc purchased? d “’Y/CN
2. Mainwined rolling monthly total of pers consumption? Yéﬁ ) \V\s kLU’\ LW\I

3. Mainained leak detection inspecdon and repair reports for the fmlowmg 5d UP

2. documenwtion of leaks repaired wiin 24 hrs? or;

\,C&6 Qy au EDTU/A‘

b. documesntation of parts ordered to repair lezk and leak regaire2 wiin 2 days
ay ov oda

and parts installed wfin 5 days of reczipe?

4. Maintzined calibration datz? (or agpiiczble direct reading insauments) ay ON m
S. Maintained exiaust duct monitoring dat on perS concsntrations? Y ONR\GCHI/A

16. Maintained szrmg/shutdown/malfunczon plan? -
|- Maintained deviation resarts? o On ONA
Problem correszed? Qy av 7Y

. Maineined compliancs plan. if applicble? 1O OrD ) D‘\“)W . QY ON Gfa

Jof§ Revised 9/15/97



- [PART VE: LEAK DETECTION AND REFATRS = 1

+. Whici methed of desecdon is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinadon (condeased solveat on extesior surfaces) |

Physical detscdion (airflow felt through gaskets)

WA

Odor (noticeeble pess odor)

Use of direc:-reading inswumentation (FID/PID/calorimeric wbes) a
Ealogez leak detecor m}
If using direct-reading instrumeatation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Czpable of deteczing pers vapor conceawations in a range of 0-500 pom? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(FID/FD only)? : ' Yy N
¢. Inspect=d for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskiy basis? ay QN
d. Kzprin a clean and secure area wiea not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimemic only)? ay QN

L. Does the responsibie official conduct a weskly (for small sourcss, bi-we=kly) leak detection and repair q
inspezzion? - C!{ aN
2. Ezs the facility mainmined a leak log? o ef oy
3 Does the rasponsible ffical check the following areas for leaks? ( W3 6t 40w, Mt Yl
! ' Fose congectons, fimings, ﬁ/- CC&PU’% Vo :
i csupiings, and vaives Y ON Qn/A Muck csokers GY/DN Qwa
Deor gzskass and seating %‘N Owva Sdils E‘Y/GN Qw4
Fiiter gzckers and seating E’(C‘.N ON/A Exhaust dampers ZY ON Ona
Pumgs é{GN Qnva Divezer valves ay aN Qwa
Soivent tanks and containers D‘{ QN an/a Cartridge filter housings (264’ Qn/a
Water sezararors Y ON Qnva

Saana e 91458

t's Name (Flease Print) ) Date of Inspes=an
é/y [nspecor’s Signamure Approxtmate Date of Next [nspeczion

4of5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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- [ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/77Cﬂﬁfé6144zce; Cenes
M&/h&—/

Showed e pere -

e e pls

Nas been aﬁ’)w\@\ (eake hectes

w@ﬁ%vf—a&&g&

5aof5




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS,  |4%%5 UppaTeD |
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT - |
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE 7/ 54¢
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL - COI\/IPLA_IN'I‘/DISCOVE}E.\BY*QK\'L»
RE-INSPECTION =N —

P
ARs 0 040154 pate:_ /-13~94 _ tovEN: ([!1S Tnsmog( Z:IIY.S
FACILITY NAME: _Josvha _ (legn trs 6‘2“”@ %’ ,}l
raciLiTy Location: (Y50 WV éaufHN\L HIW‘L 4’76 %7’“ ;,3 V(‘“ \

Meritt Tsland FL 32753 8% 2 ©

%5 @
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _[raan L0 wvsv PHONE: _ 45 L= 8% 2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION | }
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION : J
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 8 No notification form WI
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ » .

1. Existing small area source ¢\ 2. New small arca source Q . F
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) . |
3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ;;?s'a@cted on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification $ QN DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permiit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 273 _ gallons.

— e e——
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Y

P

ART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

l

1
2.

(93}

By

n

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for Jeakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay N F[N/A
oy ON %N/A

oY an
64 aN ON/A
ay ax @da

———

ILPACRT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex
(check appropriate boxes)

2.

)

W

In Part II-A:

I¥ clas%tion 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classific *ti{n 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 haspeen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon\ad\sorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

i

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \%W system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? :

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrgerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the.
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged?

isting large area sources:

‘Qy QN ON/A

Oy ON

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON

20f5
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Méas\ured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? :

Measured and\gcorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature di\ffegntial equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perMiion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilethe machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less ﬂ%@o\%m?“

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaustfor measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of anybend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, ¢ i
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

Qy OGN ONA
Oy ON aNA

Oy ON aNa
Oy ON ONA

ay ON ONA

Oy ON ONA

Oy ON ONA

HPART Y: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

W

-
J.

~1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 54{ mz/ Iw W'QLJ veée

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

)
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained starmup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

EéDN

UN

ay an @N{A
ay aN M

Qy aN HNA
ay o~ chva ||
Y, ON
Y ON ﬁm
Qy ON XA
oy aN Qava

—taaa

Revised 8$/11/97
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" #PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector ‘

Y ON ON/a
v ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Ay ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official canduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
has michng € 0n(t umoa bt {: aN
§hrved honto /{a%lly @{

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

lué aN Owva

ON

E’é ON ON/A

Muck cookers

Stills Y ON ON/A -
Exhaust dampers g)Y ON Owa
Diverter valves E!Y QN anva

Cartridge filter housings E%Y OaN ON/A

a <Cl [KD\({‘

/A

2

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? Oy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

a/n/d H

“nn r/\w}\mﬂ

Inspector s Name (Please Pnnt)

Zal T —

Inspector s Signature 4

4of5

13-49

Date of Inspection

7~-20d)

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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e TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

Tive IN: 38, | | us nmeour;_ [, 4§

_ AIRS ID#: U 02015Y

TYPE OF FACILITY:_D/y (eun ¢/

FACILITY NAME:___ Joshvu _ CUlegnibrs

DATE: 7 ~)3 99

FACILITY LOCATION:_Jif50 N, Luycd ney Plhiwy. H27

V’)r/l-‘-j _tC/an%fL ’35:7%'?

RES?ONSIBLEOFFICIAL Cranco OW s

PHONE NUMBER: Y8204 2

Er Based on the results of the compliance requiremenls evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

T am//,‘aﬂc{

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _ /— 2./ 0

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K 4/'15/5{//

(Approximate)

Conrling hy m

__{Plgase Print) v
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M/ % pHONE NumBER: 1794 3~ 3337

Paoe

of_L Revised 10/96
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ars #: _009¢i5Y 6\,\\}‘/ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Taébk;ﬂl Lleant /s DATE: |
FacrurTy Location: 1450 WV, ém/rjey fhw 3(_, ff"2—7
meritt st/(md FL 32753

2 —t

—— P
Annual Reporting Period: ‘JOI\f : 199% 10 Je| Y 19 24

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. cﬁﬁs DNO

If NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible gfficial, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does naot exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %c,o (Ow USf—

Name (Please Print) ) Slg:namre

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
~ discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE_$-3/-09
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e_33100

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL X compLamrpiscovery BY -o—KE— J
RE-INSPECTION © O

ral Cultrdar
AIRS ID#:_009 0184 DATE: 3-3/-W ToMEW:_[J1!§  THME OUT: [0 % J
FACILYTY NAME: josl\wL Cleantrs

FACILITY LOCATION: WSO N. louf’fnfv 10’/10\/\/ #27 A
Meritt Tslund, £L 3395 3 (1hides,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Franto  Owuey PHONE: 32/ ~ HSL-0Y44 2

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE: : /f?é /d,cd
‘ Jan. 5»/7

J[ PMas§ Sf'/f

[PART I NOTIFICATION 3
, _ May 1S o
(check appropriate box) . 312, < c
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : Q fue), Q414 S
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a Set-. ¢
o, (9
My, 4 5
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - | pec. g7
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A P ha 4 Xd)—
1. Existing small area source )( 2. New small arca source a . 4 S-/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr v ’
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr e transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 galist W " both types, x < 140 gal/vr ' 120
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) i =
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q : ¢o
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <'2,100 gal/st o Al ¢a
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr = A 19,¢
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr @3 = | §
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 25 B O 3¢
. N - TR |
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ?’ aN OCan not determine 5" la §
gz o 2l o
If no, please check the appropriate classification: (E‘g =2 ‘Eg 750
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above & § || 39
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit = 2 @
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _&_ gallons.
74.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97
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.

[PART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

l

1.
2.

L)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay DN%‘/A
Examining the containers for leakage? - Oy aN (ﬁN/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,@?‘_DN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ?4~DN ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN W/A

- ——

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new so
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part II-A:

classification 1 bas been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

condenser or a carb
. installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chégked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contro Oy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venti ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirdxed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN anva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refr?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all-temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



2.
v

. Has therespousible official of an existing large or new large area sourcc also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

aN

inlet and outlet weekly? . ' ay ON WA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau eam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine igx€nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or lesgthan 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the’carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dfict diameters downstream of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 t diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
iream from no other inlet? Oy aN OnNa
5. Equipped €r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensg 0Oy ON ONA
buted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA

ILPART"V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"
3.

Ly

~!

Has the responsible official;
(check appropriate boxes)

1

2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

B3

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

)
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay

b. documéntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration daté? (for acplicable direct reading insiruments) _ oy
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ﬂﬁ{
Maintained deviation reports? : - ay
‘Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ay

ON
ON

N KN/A

ON &NA
ONHEN/A

aN )X@/A
an :
aN t;m
aN /A
aN édw

e —

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. boes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = );fg ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ &y on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

-

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy an ana Muck cookers Y ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A-
Filter gaskets and seating dy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers oy DN aN/aA
Pumps ' Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves . Qy ON ONA-
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ,Y aN DN/A Ca.rmdge filter housings {AY ON ON/A
Water separators gy ON OnNA

4. 'Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on.exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

‘ﬂ.D ((ixcj‘q

Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : M\I/A
é. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? . 0Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly_‘basis‘? _ Oy ON |
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Pandall Cominpham 3.3(-JY

Inspector’giName (Please Printj Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature = | Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97
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ARs D% __ 004 0 (57 p(@/(i/ : Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (7’6&5_1'(/41 0( TUuyitrsS DATE: S~3/-7¢
FACILITY LOCATION: | Wa ﬁ 4\/ Covr Trey f}( V\/\/ @ w
Necriit Is land, P13 2753

Annual Reporting Period: Mmar LI'\ 2 /fﬂ‘{ TO er A, : 20,40
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES UNo

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance':

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 galions per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j%ﬂ e, /00& USo % __—J /7// (A
' . Name (Please Print) ignature Di!fe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certlﬁcatxon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of / .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} -  RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN:__ID 1 /S TiME ouT:_ 10145~ alRs 1o#;_0990 15
TYPEOFFACILITY: Ply ¢ltan S

FACILITY NAME: 2oshuva  Clegntrs DATE: 3—3/-Vo

FACILITY LocaTion; V480 Ni lvrgnty Py, 27
Mer/itt Tsland, KL 327 $3

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: F74n¢d D wv Sy PHONE NUMBER: 4510462

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: ‘

j:/,\ Co,rnp/fd") <€

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 —290| ‘

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: %C‘”ﬂ{d // Conni 12 /16{/”1

_ i lease Print) >3
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: M Z’% i’HONE NUMBER: L{07 ?q\? 3) 33
I Page___of__., Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

009015+ pat=:

TACILITY NAME:

9)21/3# oz /230 mEovT: 20 |

Neebhua  Cleaners

FACTLITY LOCATION: /4SO

o emm issmm ez R
]

s Loutney Plwy. 4222
eyt (Shud L |
RespONSIBLE OFFICAL: _F¥eico Twiege  rHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

—

{PART I. NOTIFICATION

drv-to-dry only, 140 € x < 2,100 galfyr
transier oniv, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
bath types, }.~0 <‘(<1300°_V}T

5. This is a corrae: faciity cizssificaton

]
Q

B.

dry-to-drv ondy, 140 < x < 2,100 galyr
ranser only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both typgs, 140 <x < 1,300 galivr
{ecnstruciz< on or after 12/9/91)

ay

CON  QCan not desecmine

If no, please chek the appropriate claesificaton:
faciiity qualified for a general permit 2s numper.
faciiity excz=ds above limits and is not eligiale for a gzaezal pesmit

acove

The tocal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perz) purchased within the prec=ding 12 months by tis dry cleaning

facility was 6 gallons. // 7‘ 57 ; _

) l
58]
(czeck appropriate box) e gl
AN
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starmup 2E | Q

[eIg=4

{2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit S ij;d‘ =

1 = ] .
Q pesl)

= ==

z(? ART I: CLASSIFICATION a2 O ol |

| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notificatipn form @

(coeck appropriate box) . Q Drop storeout of businesz/gerraieum

14

1 1. Existing small area source v 2. New smail area source Q

| dry-wo~dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-io-dry omiy, x < 140 galiyt

i wansieronly, x <200 g2yt (nS tzided  wansier only, x < 200 galiyr

|  both types, x < 140 gal/yr ifat bath types. x < 140 galfyr

|  (consuucied before 12/9/91) (consuuczad on or after 12/9/91)

3. Eczisting large area source a 4. New large area source a

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible offidal of the dry cleaning facility: -
(c2eck appropriate baxes) =

L. Storing peschloroethylene in tightly seaied and impenvious cnmain::s> ou MP&
I. Examining the conminers for leaizge?
3. Closing zcd securing machine deors excezt during loading/uniozding?

=+. Drzining cariridgs fiters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 bours prior to disposal?

in

. Mainzining solvent<o~=roon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorter
beds acesrding to the manufacaures’s specifications?

@

Qy QN
CY QN

@f ax

o-ON QN7

Qy ON

=

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

Ino Part O-A:

| If classificarion 1 has been caecked, no controls are required. Proczed’to Part V.

(complete A below).
If classificaron 3 has beea checked, the machine shoul
condeaser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B
inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sopfces and existing large area sources:
(check acpropriate boxss) '

L. Equirped all maciines with the approgriate veat centrols?

1~

Egquirped dry-10-dry machines witit' a closed-loog vapor ventng sywem?

3. Equipped the condenser with £ divesier valve so airflow will be direzied away from the
candazser upon opeaing the door?

e

Measured and rezorded the temperamurs of the ouder exhaust suream of 2 resigesated
concanser on a weskly/bi-weakly basis?

A

Rzgairad or adifisied the ssuipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exdanded 15°F7

6. Conduc#? aj) tempessfirs monitoring afier an appropriate cooldewn pecicd and after
verifying that the csolant had besa completely charged?

e ————————————

If classificacion 2 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

e equipped with either 1 refrigerated
ow). Carbon adsoroer must kzve been

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machjde should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

]

Y ON
CY ON ONA
ay ay awa

Y QN

2of 5
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B. Eas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measur=¢ and recsrded the exhaust temperamure on the cutles side of the condenseztoczted
| on dry-w-iry, recizimes, and dryes mzchines on 3 weskly basis? oy

2. Measures and recorded the washer exhaust t2mperanirs at the conds,

iniez and qutes weskly? -Gy ON CON/A

Is the temperznure difersndal equal to or greater thigz20° F? QY ON ONvA

3. Mezsures and recorded the perc concenfration in (e exhaust sweam weskdy
at the e=d of the fizal drying cycie while the m@aciine is veating to the adsarder,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsetoe:? oy ON OwWA
Is the perc conceauradon equal g or less than 100 ppm? Qv QN ON/A

4=

. Assured that the sampling pogron the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pert canceawadons is at lgdse 8 duct diamerers downsiream of any bead, contracon,
or expansion; is at leasz? duct diametess upsaeam from any bead, contracion,

or expansion; and § from no other inler? Qy ON Qwa

W .

Equipped tran€er machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

candanser coils? oy ON QWA
6. Routad zirilow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes? oy CN QWA

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(c3eck appropriate boxes)

1. Maintzined receipts for perc purchased? Md Q ? aN

2. Maintzined rolling monthly total of pess cansumption? %55 ) m?% kLU" "WN
.. L '

+. Mainzined leak decscsion inspecsion and regair resarts for the foilowing: S VF fof

2. docamezmzdon of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or,

L‘C&b Oy aw @(P«:

wiin 2 days
av o oda

b. docamentation of parts erdersd o regair leck and leak regaireg
and parrs inswlled w/in 5 days of reczipt?

4. Mainmined calibraton data? for aopiezble direc: reaging mm-.xmem:)

CY ON LRIA
S. Mainrzined exhzust duct monitoring data on perc cancsnuations? Y OMN\CXVA

1 6. Mainuired sarmg/shutdown/malfunczon plan? - Y ON
‘ 7. Mairrired deviation reports? ¢ ON CON/A
Preblem csrresed? QY ON 1A

8. Maintined compiiarcs plan. if appiicable? O pr‘b / D\WKJW . Oy ON QA
L__—i -
M ' g

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible afficial conduct 2 we=kly (for small sourcss, bi-weskly) leak detection and regair

inspecdon?

2. Ezs the faciiry mainmined a leak log?

Docs the respansible afficial check the following areas for leaks? ( (a8 6wt c'SF'f‘D\'M, Nes i H
Eose connesZons, Sumings,
csupiings, and vaives

Dcor gaskess znd seating

Fiiter gzskers znd seating

Pumes

Solvent mnis and containers

Water secarators

+. Whica meshed of etacsion is used by the responsidle oficial?

<

Physiczi deteczon (airflow felt through gaskers)

Odor (notc=able pers odor)

Use of dirscz-reading insrrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimeric wbes)
Eziogen leak detaczar

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmesc

a
b.

Isual examinaron (condeased solveat on exterior surfacss) |

ON/A
Czpable of detecing pert vapor concezmations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
Calibrated against a ssandard gas prior to and after each use . ‘
(PID/FD ony)? - oy on
. Iospeczad for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wesily basis? Qy AN
Xszrin a clean and sesure area wihen not in use? Qy ON
. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicare sampies (calorimerric only)? Qy QN

- e¢ on
ef ox

tﬁéptr%u("

Muck cookass

& ox aNve o ON A

%N oN/A Suls =% O ONA
of ox owa Exhaust dampe:s ZY ON aNA
té\f/QN QN Divener valves ¥ ON ON/A

Q’{ ON ON/A

Y ON QA

Carridge fiiter housings E@I aNva

77 RAR

SP@A @M@H

/M58

r's Name (Flense Pane) Date of Insge=Zon

/99

4

[nsgeczar's Signature

Appmxfmate Date of Next Inspeczion

4of5 Revised 9/15/97
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. | ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIMEIN:___ [~ 20 _TIMEOUT___| /D AIRS 1D#:_TAADD Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: 3655 D

FACILITY NAME: Jo=shaa CFW DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: /M-S . Corun - -?a:w,//l MT .

RESPONSJBLE OFFICIAL: o co Onwas i PHONE NUMBER:_“4DF - ¢S Z- (o2

D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLCW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: //V Ww

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied 1o the inspector. YESB/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ?/77 -
) (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___—S /1ADDM A;vzﬂﬁ
(Pleasetf{rint)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREX——_\ s PHONE NUMBER:_AGZ-2- 33 2 3

Page of . Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING -

413372 FEB T2
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \_/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0090154
JOSHUA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANCO A OWUSU Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24 Fund: 20-2-035001
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Z 333 kb7 393

us Post_al Service .

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIR

JOSHUA CLEANERS S ID # 0090154
FRANCO A OWUSU
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24

MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953
Postage $
Centified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995



(] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

{8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

O} 8d0IBAUS 4O do} 4aA0 Bul| 1B plo4

SENDER: COMPLETE: THW"“‘*‘

1. Anticle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0090154

450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953

2. 333 o7 3923

O R .,__.,,_.,,.,_____DELIVERY

C. Sign !
X |:| Agent
[ Addressee

D.T§ delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
-£Certified Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand|se‘
O Insured Mail O c.o0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Elxtra qu)_ i _‘,). . O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

At

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail ',:
‘ Postage & Fees Paid
| usps

Permit No. G-10 l
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ® ;
€ "\
L. 7. ZO7LE SOURCE CONTROL PRt -4 % % .
= . OF ENVIRONNi:NTAL PROTECTI... & o 2]
iGAIL STATION 5510 S Ty
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD, ) 5= L
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA /323992400 0
B
=
0 2
=3
a
W
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT )
(Domestic Mail Only>Na,Insurance Coverage Provided;

EXN

7000 0520 0020 9372 74uc

Recipi

Street, .

Clty, Sti

I PS Ford

Return Recelpt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Here

10 AIRS ID # 0090154001AG

FRANCO A OWUSU

JOSHUA CLEANERS

1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953

ler)

LTI vi




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete i ?.si‘(Piease Primt\Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. G (E ) ' //0 7
& Print your name and address on the reverse - g ()‘Ju' q ?L
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signgture O
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, )( Agent
or on the front if space permits. : ) Addressee
. D. lery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  LJ No
sy
10 AIRS ID # 0090154001AG
' FRANCO A OWUSU
JOSHUA CLEANERS :
I 3. Service Type
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24 chified Mail ] Express Mail
MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953 ‘ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

N0 0530008 0193740 I4Y 1 i

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE S

Z1R+A.i OX-&~
* Sender: Please print your nm\add/ress, and ZIR:+4-in JiS Box
v

Ve ;«#‘NNEWFEE&PM_
> > J— VS [
J PM o ' [Permit ~

[o¥ '
Mul‘a
%:‘ AV] o T Ry -
T A

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5540

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

1
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Z 333: bk? 018

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0090154
JOSHUA CLEANERS
FRANCO A OWUSU
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

n 3800, April 1985



- i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIa’\_:\n: -

"0} 2dojanua Jo do} 1eno auil| 1. plo

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery: is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A..Iie’ceived by (Please,frint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0090154
SHUA CLEANERS

ANCO A OWUSU
30 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
RRITT ISLAND FL 32953

Z 333 (4] ©/5

St Bal i) Loufes

C. Signature

[ Agent
A Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

3. Service Type

N S
E\Cenified Mail [ Ex "é\. f '
.Registered O Return j erchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.Dp.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES PoOSTAL SERVICE

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL P
ROGRAM

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL P

MAIL STATION 5510 ROTECTION

2600 BLAIR STONC ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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SENDER:

[yd . .

8 “sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to recsive the

‘@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

@ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira feg):

— d to you.

9 -f\?{ach t¥ns form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

@ rmit.

; -5veme *Retumn Receipt Rsquested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the aricle was dslivered and the date

c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

(-]

b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Art:cle Number /

3 AIRS ID 0090154 3;00

3 JOSHUA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL 4b- SQW'CS Type ]

8 « INC O Registered KCertiﬁed

a FRANW A OWUSU O Express Mail O Insured
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #27 e .

& MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

(=] 7. Datg of Dglvpry )

: T <

% 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

o and fee is paid)

[+

5

-]

)

2

6. Sldyure ‘Addressee orAgerz_)

Thank vni far ncins Return Recaint QRarvicea

PS Form‘81 1, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Rreceipt



Postage & Fees Paid
UsSPS
Permit No. G-10

First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAN,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

|l|||l|||ll‘ll"lllllll'llIlllll‘l'lllllll'l‘III'Il”lllll'll‘




Z 333 13 200

uUs Post?l Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID 0090154
JOSHUA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL
INC
FRANW A OWUSU
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #27
MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953

rosiage F)

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




SENDER: COMPLETE-THIS SECTION |

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

. so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X ] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0090154
+ JOSHUA CLEANERS
FRANCO A OWUSU
i 1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
MERRITT ISLAND FL
32953

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter délivery address below: O No

3. l:Slir(\/:i}eType
ertified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail  [J C.O.D. :

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7200 Lblp 006

H4/128 8913

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
R Postage & Fees Paid
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




I
CERTIFlED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

g — - -
—
= R .
s ]
=a Postage | $
ru
— "
Certified Fee
= Postmark
Return Receipt Fee . Here

-0 (Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ooz

TotalF - 7o
ota AIRS ID # 0090154
[Recipic JOSHUA CLEANERS

s TRANCOAOWUSU
" 1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24
S MERRITT ISLANDFL e
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED

e —



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

— s — — —— — — — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— —— — — — —— — —— — — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0090154
JOSHUA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANCO A OWUSU Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1450 N COURTENAY PKWY #24 Fund: 20-2-035001
MERRITT ISLAND FL Obj.: 002273

32953




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Buiiding

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
February 06, 2002

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2001. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 2002, may be subject to a
50 percent penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition,
please be aware that under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual
emissions fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General
Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at §50/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form
“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



